

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9553/2018 & CM APPL. 37177/2018

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. I.S. Alag, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh and
Mr. Murari Tiwari, Advs.

versus

GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Ms. Radhalakshmi
R. and Mr. Saket Chandra, Advs. for
R-2 & R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

12.11.2018

CM APPL. 42203/2018 (*early hearing*)

Since the matter has been heard at the stage of admission, this application stands dismissed.

W.P.(C) 9553/2018

Rule DB.

In the meantime, issue notice to the unserved respondents returnable before the Joint Registrar on 8th February, 2019.

CM APPL. 37175/2018 (*for Stay*)

We have heard the learned counsel for the petitioners as well as the learned counsel for the respondents. At this stage, we are not inclined to stay the operation of the impugned order. Mr. Sharma,

W.P.(C) 9553/2018

Page 1 of 2

learned counsel for the respondents states that the preparation of the seniority list was held up on account of stay granted by Jammu & Kashmir High Court, which has now been vacated with the withdrawal of the petition before the said High Court. Application is accordingly dismissed.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2018

rc