

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9553/2018**

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Advocate.
versus

GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh
Gaur, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma and Mr. Saket
Chandra, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **14.10.2019**

C.M.No.45049/2019 (Stay)

1. Considering the earlier interim orders passed which have since been vacated by this Court, the appropriate course to adopt at this stage, is to direct that all promotions made during the pendency of the present petition will be subject to the final outcome of the present petition. It is so ordered.

2. The application is disposed of. Order *dasti* under signature of the Court Master.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 14, 2019/mr