

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9553/2018**

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Advocate.

versus

GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Shankar Raju, Mr. Prakhar
Bhatnagar, Mr. Mohit Tyagi & Mr.
Aman Kharb, Advocates for R-1, 5 to
13, 15, 17 to 21 & 23 to 25.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma & Mr. Saket
Chandra, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **24.12.2019**

CM APPL. 55500/2019 (Int. Relief)

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the Respondents.
2. The date of 9th January, 2020 fixed before the Registrar stands cancelled.
3. List before Court on 21st January, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 24, 2019

mr