

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9553/2018**

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Advocate.

versus

GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Shanker Raju with Mr. Prakhar Bhatnagar, Mr. Mohit Tyagi and Mr. Aman Kharb, Advocates for R-1, R-5 to R-13, R-15, R-17 to R-21, and R-23 to R-25

Mr. Rajeev Sharma with Mr. Saket Chandra, Advocates for R-2 to R-4.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi with Mr. G. D. Sharma, Advocates for Union of India.

Mr. Hanu Bhaskar, CGSC with Mr. Aamir Shaikh, Advocate for Union of India/Ministry of I&B.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **21.01.2020**

C.M. APPL. 55500/2019 (stay)

Instead of dealing with this application at this stage, the Court is of the view that the main petition itself can be heard on merits. Accordingly, list this application along with the main petition for final hearing on 20th April, 2020 at 2.15 pm.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JANUARY 21, 2020 / tr