



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9553/2018**

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through:
versus

GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shwetank Singh and Mr. Rohan,
Advocates for R-24.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

22.03.2024

%

CM APPL. 18148/2024

1. This is an application filed by the respondent no.24 seeking early hearing of the matter. After some arguments, learned senior counsel for the applicant/respondent no. 24 does not press the application. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

2. The Court will, however, make an endeavour to take up the petition for disposal on the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 22, 2024

P