



\$~57 to 59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 206/2022**

ASSOCIATION OF DOORDARSHAN PROGRAMME  
PRODUCTION PERSONNEL .....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

N.VENUDHAR REDDY AND ORS .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 9553/2018 & CM APPL. 55500/2019**

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Advocate.

versus

GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 13787/2019 & CM APPL. 55444/2019**

MOHAMMAD TARIQ .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Bishnoi with Mr.  
Anish Chawla, Mr. Khuaib Shakeel,  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Mishra and Mr.  
Sirish Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R, Advocate.

