



\$~40 to 42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**(40)+ CONT.CAS(C) 206/2022**

**ASSOCIATION OF DOORDARSHAN PROGRAMME  
PRODUCTION PERSONNEL** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

versus

**N.VENUDHAR REDDY AND ORS** .....Respondents

Through:

**(41)+ W.P.(C) 9553/2018 & CM APPL. 55500/2019**

**SANJAY KUMAR & ORS** .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

**GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

**(42)+ W.P.(C) 13787/2019 & CM APPL. 55444/2019, CM APPL.  
55446/2019**

**MOHAMMAD TARIQ** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Mr.  
Anish Chawla, Mr. Khubaib  
Shakeel And Mr. Abhishek  
Kumar Mishra, Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anju Gupta and Mr.  
Bhuvan Goel, Adv. for R-  
1/IOI.

Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**



**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

**02.09.2025**

**%**

It is already 05:00 PM.

Re-list on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MADHU JAIN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/bs**