



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 9553/2018  
SANJAY KUMAR & ORS .....Petitioners  
Through: None.

versus

GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**16.10.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 65696/2025**

1. This application has been filed by the respondent no.24/applicant seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. It is not possible to accede to the request. However, the applicant is granted leave to mention the matter on the next date of hearing for it to be taken up out of turn, if possible.
3. The application is dismissed.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MADHU JAIN, J**

**OCTOBER 16, 2025/ns/ik**