



\$~44 to 46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CONT.CAS(C) 206/2022  
ASSOCIATION OF DOORDARSHAN PROGRAMME  
PRODUCTION PERSONNEL .....Petitioner  
Through:

versus

N.VENUDHAR REDDY AND ORS .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv for  
R21.

45

+ W.P.(C) 9553/2018, CM APPL. 55500/2019  
SANJAY KUMAR & ORS .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

GIRISH CHANDER DABRAL & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv for  
R21.

46

+ W.P.(C) 13787/2019, CM APPLs. 55444/2019 & 55446/2019  
MOHAMMAD TARIQ .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Mr.  
Anish Chawla, Mr. Abhishek K. Mishra, Mr.  
Khubaib Shakeel, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Anju Gupta and Mr.  
Bhuvan Goel, Advs.  
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv for R21.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

%



**CONT.CAS(C) 206/2022**

1. None appears for the petitioner in contempt petition.
2. Renotify on 15 May 2026 before the Joint Registrar.

**W.P.(C) 9553/2018 & W.P.(C) 13787/2019**

3. List on 15 May 2026 before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings.
4. Written submissions be also filed by all the Counsels in these cases not exceeding five pages each.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**APRIL 28, 2026/at**